EVALUATION REPORT

(As P

. Name of Procuring Agency
. Method of Procurement
. Title of Procurement

WK =

er Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Pakistan National Shipping Corporation.

Single Stage One Envelop Procedure as per PPR Rule 36(a) of PPRA 2004.
Tender for Procurement/Printing of Stationery ltems for PNSC Building (H.O)
and PNSC Ships for F.Y 2020-2021.

4. Tender Inquiry No. PRCD/PRNTG/STNRY/2020/048
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS435404E
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 20-11-2020 11:00 A.M.
7. Date & Time of Bid Opening 20-11-2020 11:30 A M.
8. No of Bids Received Eight (08).
9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation Lowest Quoted Rate as per Item wise basis.
10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation Scanned Comparative Statement Report is attached.
Marks . _
. . - Evailatsd Rules/ Regulation/ SBD*/Policy/
Name of bidders Technical | Financial Cost Basis of Rejection/ Acceptance
= as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
Lowest Evaluated Bidder 1. M/S NEW Vision,
2. M/S SANIA Printers,
3. M/S WASA Printers,
4. M/S ADNAN Corporation,

11. Any other additional / supporting information, Scanned Comparative Statement Report is attached

Signature: \................[. (Lo

Official Stamp: ....cceeevvvirrinenenn

Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).



TENDER NO. PRCD/PRNTG/STNRY/2020/048

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT / PRINTING OF STATIONERY ITEMS FOR PNSC BUILDING (H

PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

DATED: December 3RD, 2020

O) AND PNSC SHIPS FOR F.Y 2020-2021

SR. #

Bidder's Term's & Conditions

M/S A.D & COMPANY

M/S NEW VISION

M/S SANIA PRINTERS

M/S WASA PRINTERS
(PVT) LTD

m/s

N.F.U INTERNATIONAL

M/s
T.5.H ASSOCIATES

M/S ADNAN CORPORATION

M/S VORSON (PVT) LTD

N.T.N Certificate,

Not Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

G.5.T Certificate.

Not Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Active Taxpayer List (A.T.L} From F.B.R.

Not Submitted

ACTIVE

ACTIVE

ACTIVE

ACTIVE

ACTIVE

ACTIVE

ACTIVE

SR. #

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

u.om

ary

Item Wise Lowest
Amount

Total

Unit Price
Amount

Unit Price

Total Amount

Unit Price | Total Amount

Unit Price

Total Amount

Unit Price

Total Amount

Unit Price | Total Amaunt

Unit Price | Total Amount

Unit Price

Total Amount

A. Printing Stationery Items for PNSC Head Office, (With GST%)

1

Envelope White with PNSC Logo & Address, Size 8%" x
4% " (As per PNSC Sample)

Nos

5700

2.20

12,540.00

Air Mail Envelope with PNSC Logo & Address, Size 9%" x
4% " (As per PNSC Sample]

Nos,

1350

3.20

4,320.00

Envelope Brown "A-4 Size" with PNSC Logo & Address
(As per PNSC Sample)

Nos.

4700

Envelope Brown "Legal Size" with PNSC Logo & Address,
(As per PNSC Sample)

Nos.

2300

File Cover with PNSC name and Logo, Size 14" x 22" (As
per PNSC Sample)

Nes.

4700

27.00

126,900.00

File Cover "Pocket Type" with PNSC name & Logo, Size
14" x 22" (As per PNSC Sample}

Nos.

4700

20.90

98,230.00

Letter Head with PNSC Logo and Address, Small Size 10
" x T %", 100 Sheets each Pad (As per PNSC Sample)

Pad

200

140.00

28,000.00

Letter Head with PNSC Logo and Address, Large Size 11
Y x8 W,
100 Sheets each Pad (As per PNSC Sample)

Pad

650

165.00

107,250.,00

Green Note Sheets 70 grams, Size: 13" x 8 %" 50 Sheets
each Pad (As per PNSC Sample)Sheets

Pad

650

103.85

67,502.50

Daily Attendance Register with PNSC name and Logo,
Size L 11%" x W 84"
100 Pages each For Different Depatments of PNSC (As

per PNSC sample)

Nos.

100

177.86

17,786.00

245

13,965.00

2.20 12,540.00

3,14

17,858.00

4.50

25,650.00

354 20,178.00

2.60 14,820.00

12,996.00

3.95

5,332.50

3.20 4,320.00

5.18

6,993.00

4.30

5,805.00

N/Q

3.50 4,725.00

3.48

4,698.00

445

20,915.00

310 14,570.00

4.35

20,445.00

4.35

20,445.00

310 14,570.00

3.20 15,040.00

4.68

21,996.00

6.30

14,490.00

9,430.00

6.36

14,628.00

4.50

10,350.00

571 13,133.00

4.60 10,580.00

6.42

14,766.00

27.86

130,942.00

29.80| 140,060.00

29.95

140,765.00

29.00

136,300.00

47.00( 220,900.00

27.00| 126,900.00

27.89

131,083.00

NON RESPONSIVE

20.90

98,220.00

28.90 135,830.00

3735

175,545.00

40.00

188,000.00

N

31.00( 145,700.00

36.23

170,281.00

BID

140.00

28,000.00

158.00 31,600.00

261.28

52,256.00

290.00

58,000.00

155.00 31,000.00

146.00 29,200.00

159.99

31,998.00

165.00

107,250.00

165.00| 107,250.00

274.25

178,262.50

348.00

226,200.00

136.00| 127,400.00

206.50 134,225.00

176.23

114,549.50

137.86

89,609.00

123.00 79,950.00

103.85

67,502.50

435.00

282,750.00

143.00 92,950.00

120.00 78,000.00

137.83

89,589.50

177.86

17,786.00

189.00 18,500.00

269.80

26,980.00

557.00

55,700.00

N/Q

195.00 19,500.00

277.24

27,724 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PKR: (WITH GST%)

462,528.50

251,266.00

16,860.00

67,502.50

126,900.00

B. Printing Stationery Items for PNSC SHIPS, (Without GST%)

SR. #

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

u.o.m

QrTy

Deck Log Book with PNSC name and Lego, Size L 16%"
x W 13", 200 Pages with printed Sequential Document
Serial Numbers on each page (As per PNSC sample)

Nos.

35

344.00

12,040.00

Medical Log Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 8" x
W 13", 200 pages each
(As per PNSC sample)

35

267.25

9,353.75

Compas Deviation Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size
L 8" x W 13", 100 Pages each
(As per PNEC sample)

50

163.85

8,192.50

Bilg & Ballast Pump Record Book with PNSC name and
Logo, Size L 5%" x W 10",
50 pages each (As per PNSC sample)

60

91.75

5,505.00

Gangway Visitor Register with PNSC name and Logo,
Size L 814" x W 131",
100 pages each (As per PNSC sample)

25

240.00

6,000.00

Night Order Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L
134" x W 834", 100 pages color shade both side printing
with printed Sequential Document Serial Numbers on

each page (As per PNSC sample)

Nos.

35

332.00

11,620.00

X aakal o

480.00

16,800.00

344.00|  12,040.00

471.85

16,514.75

815.00

28,525.00

N/Q

466.00 16,310.00

669.00

23,415.00

300.00

10,500.00

344.00 12,040.00

267.25

9,353.75

570.00

19,950.00

N/Q

269.00 9,415.00

417.00

14,595.00

270.00

13,500.00

227.00 11,350.00

163.85

8,192.50

455.00

22,750.00

N/Q

219.00 10,950.00

357.00

17,850.00

180.00

10,800.00

130.00 7,800.00

91.75

5,505.00

385.00

23,100.00

N/Q

140.00 8,400.00

179.00

10,740.00

300.00

7,500.00

24000  6,000.00

286.75

7,168.75

455.00

11,375.00

N/Q

352.00 8,800.00

359.00

8,975.00

NON RESPONSIVE
BID

425.00

14,875.00

341.00| 11,935.00

354.85

12,419.75

500.00

17,500.00

N/Q

332.00 -11,620.00

418.00

14,630.00




TENDER NO. PRCD/PRNTG/STNRY/2020/048 I DATED: December 3RD, 2020

=5
PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT / PRINTING OF STATIONERY ITEMS FOR PNSC BUILDING (H.O) AND PNSC SHIPS FOR F.Y 2020-2021

- o M/S WASA PRINTERS m/s M/s
Term's & n: M/S A MPANY M W VISIO! SANIA PRIN PORATIO
SR. # Bidder's Ter Conditions /S A.D & CO! /S NE! ISION M/s TERS (PVT)LTD NLEUNTERRATIONAL T4 ASSOCIATES M/S ADNAN COR n| M/S VORSON (PVT) LTD
1 |W.T.N Certificate. Not Submitted bmitted Submitted Submitted submitted Submitted Submitted Submitted
2 |G.S.T Certificate. Mot Submitted Submitted Submitted Submitted Submitted Submitted Submitted Submitted
3 Active Taxpayer List (A.T.L) From F.B.R. Not Submitted ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE
Item Wise Lowest R Total N R i
SR. # ITEMS DESCRIPTION u.om| ary P UnitPrice | | ot Unit Price| Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount |Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount |Unit Price| Total Amount
ount
Brige Note Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 13 x
W 8%, 100 pages ea de both sid intin
7 4", 100 pages each, colour sha es pnting | nos. | 35 | 29000 10,150.00 425,00 14,875.00| 34100 | 11,93500| 35485 12,419.75| 52500 1837500 N/Q 290.00 |  10,150.00| 417.00 14,595.00

with printed Sequential Dacument Serial Numbers an
each page (As per PNSC sample)

Engine Room Loog Book with PNSC name and Logo, A
8 |Size 113" x W 15"% , 100 Pages each both sides printing | Nos. 35 352.00 12,320.00 495.00 17,325.00 490.00 17,150.00| 479.70 16,789.50| 815.00 28,525.00 N/Q 352.00 12,320.00| 477.00 16,695.00
(As per PNSC sample)

Engine Movement Log Book with PNSC name and Logo, E
9 |Size L 8" x W 6%", 50 Pages each, colour shade both Nos. 50 115.00 5,750.00 198.00 9,900.00 180.00 9,000.00| 13955 6,977.50 | 468.00 23,400.00 N/Q 115.00 5,750.00| 163.00 8,150.00
sides printing (As per PNSC sample)

Propeiler Book with PNSC name and Lego, Size L 5%" x

10 |w 8", 50 Pages each, celour shade printing (As per Nos. 25 98.00 2,450.00 225.00 5,625.00 180.00 4,500,00| 176.65 4,416.25 385.00 9,875.00 N/Q 98.00 2,450.00| 154.00 3,850.00
PNSC sample) '
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PKR: (WITHOUT GST%) for PNSC SHIPS 83,381.25 - 18,040.00 23,051.25 = - 42,290.00
1 M/S NEW VISION is lowest for (04) Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR:251,266/- (Including Taxes).
2 'S SANIA PRINTERS, is lowest for (02) items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 16,860/ {in i . and also lowest in {02) more Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 18,040/- (without GST). for {PNSC TANKER's)
3 M/S WASA PRINTERS, is lowest for (01) Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 67,502.50/- including Taxes). and also lowest in {03} more Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 23,051/- (witho . for (PNSC TANKER's)
4 M/S ADNAN CORPORATION is lowest for (01) Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 126,900/- (including Taxes). and also lowest in (05) more Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 42,290/ (without GST). for (PNSC TANKER's)

NOTE:
4. It may please be noted that during examination of provided sample by Bidders, "A" Printing Stationery Items for PNSC Head Office, (With GS5T%) item at serial no. 03 and 04 are not upto the required sample, therefore item at serial no. 03 & 04

may please be excluded in subject Tender.

2. it is intimated that item at serial no. 08 rates of two bidder found same, therefore Tender Committee called the samples from both suppliers, during the inspection of samples, paper quality of M/S New Vision is found better i.e .81 grm paper
where as weight of the sample paper provided by M/S Sania Printers is .73 grm only.Samples inclosed.
g ’{
KASHIF KAMRAN

MEMBER TENDER COMMITTEE MEMBER TENDER COMMITTEE

,—l"u e

SANTOSH KUMAR KHATRI
CHAIRMAN TENDER COMMITTEE




