EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

 Name of Procuring Agency 	1. N	lame	of	Procuring	Agency
--	------	------	----	-----------	--------

2. Method of Procurement

3. Title of Procurement

Pakistan National Shipping Corporation.

Single Stage One Envelop Procedure as per PPR Rule 36(a) of PPRA 2004. Tender for Procurement/Printing of Stationery Items for PNSC Building (H.O)

and PNSC Ships for F.Y 2020-2021.

PRCD/PRNTG/STNRY/2020/048

4. Tender Inquiry No.

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing7. Date & Time of Bid Opening

8. No of Bids Received

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

TS435404E

20-11-2020 11:00 A.M. 20-11-2020 11:30 A.M.

Eight (08).

Lowest Quoted Rate as per Item wise basis.

Scanned Comparative Statement Report is attached.

	Ma	rks		P. L. / P. L. / C. P. V.				
Name of bidders	Technical	Financial	Evaluated Cost	Rules/ Regulation/ SBD*/Policy/ Basis of Rejection/ Acceptance				
	-	-	3.	as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004				
-	-	-	-	-				

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

- 1. M/S NEW Vision,
 - 2. M/S SANIA Printers,
 - 3. M/S WASA Printers,
- 4. M/S ADNAN Corporation,

11. Any other additional / supporting information, Scanned Comparative Statement Report is attached

Signature:	Molxinoso
	ALI IMAM QADRI General Manager (Procurement)
Official Stamp:	
Standard Bidding D	ocuments (SBD).



PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

_	COMPARA	TIVE S	TATE	MENT	OR PROC	CUREMENT / PE	RINTING	OF STATIC	NERY IT	EMS FOR F	NSC BU	JILDING (H	O) AND	PNSC SH	PS FOR	F.Y 2020-2	2021			
SR. #	Bidder's Term's & Con	M/S A.D & COMPAN	Y M/s	NEW VISION	M/S SAI	NIA PRINTERS		ASA PRINTERS PVT) LTD	M/S N.F.U INTERNATIONAL		M/S T.S.H ASSOCIATES		M/S ADNAN CORPORATION		M/S VORSON (PVT) LTD					
1	N.T.N Certificate.					Not Submitted	S	ubmitted	Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Sub	mitted	S	ubmitted
2	G.S.T Certificate.					Not Submitted	Si	ubmitted	Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Suit	bmitted	Submitted		S	ubmitted
3	Active Taxpayer List (A.T.L) From F.B.R.	m F.B.R.				Not Submitted		ACTIVE	ACTIVE			ACTIVE	ACTIVE		ACTIVE		ACTIVE			ACTIVE
SR. #	ITEMS DESCRIPTION	U.O.N	QTY		lise Lowest mount	Unit Price Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount		T
A. P	Printing Stationery Items for PNSC Head Office	e, (Wit	h GST	7%)	12(12)(10)	e			•											
1	Envelope White with PNSC Logo & Address, Size 91/4" x 41/4" (As per PNSC Sample)	Nos.	5700	2.20	12,540.00		2.45	13,965.00	2.20	12,540.00	3.14	17,898.00	4.50	25,650.00	3.54	20,178.00	2.60	14,820.00	2.28	12,996.00
2	Air Mail Envelope with PNSC Logo & Address, Size 9¼" x 4¼ " (As per PNSC Sample)	Nos.	1350	3.20	4,320.00		3.95	5,332.50	3.20	4,320.00	5.18	6,993.00	4.30	5,805.00	11 1	N/Q	3.50	4,725.00	3.48	4,698.00
3	Envelope Brown "A-4 Size" with PNSC Logo & Address (As per PNSC Sample)	Nos.	4700	-	-		4.45	20,915.00	3.10	14,570.00	4.35	20,445.00	4.35	20,445.00	3.10	14,570.00	3.20	15,040.00	4.68	21,996.00
4	Envelope Brown "Legal Size" with PNSC Logo & Address, (As per PNSC Sample)	Nos.	2300	-			6.30	14,490.00	4.10	9,430.00	6.36	14,628.00	4.50	10,350.00	5.71	13,133.00	4.60	10,580.00	6.42	14,766.00
5	File Cover with PNSC name and Logo, Size 14" x 22" (As per PNSC Sample)	Nos.	4700	27.00	126,900.00		27.86	130,942.00	29.80	140,060.00	29.95	140,765.00	29.00	136,300.00	47.00	220,900.00	27.00	126,900.00	27.89	131,083.00
6	File Cover "Pocket Type" with PNSC name & Logo, Size 14" x 22" (As per PNSC Sample)	Nos.	4700	20.90	98,230.00	I NON RESPONSIVE	20.90	98,230.00	28.90	135,830.00	37.35	175,545.00	40.00	188,000.00	-	N/Q	31.00	145,700.00	36.23	170,281.00
7	Letter Head with PNSC Logo and Address, Small Size 10 ½" x 7 ½", 100 Sheets each Pad (As per PNSC Sample)	Pad	200	140.00	28,000.00	BID	140.00	28,000.00	158.00	31,600.00	261.28	52,256.00	290.00	58,000.00	155.00	31,000.00	146.00	29,200.00	159.99	31,998.00
8	Letter Head with PNSC Logo and Address, Large Size 11 ½" x 8 ½", 100 Sheets each Pad (As per PNSC Sample)	Pad	650	165.00	107,250.00		165.00	107,250.00	165.00	107,250.00	274.25	178,262.50	348.00	226,200.00	196.00	127,400.00	206.50	134,225.00	176.23	114,549.50
9	Green Note Sheets 70 grams, Size: 13" x 8 ½" 50 Sheets each Pad (As per PNSC Sample)Sheets	Pad	650	103.85	67,502.50		137.86	89,609.00	123.00	79,950.00	103.85	67,502.50	435.00	282,750.00	143.00	92,950.00	120.00	78,000.00	137.83	89,589.50
10	Daily Attendance Register with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 11½" x W 8½" 100 Pages each For Different Departments of PNSC (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	100	177.86	17,786.00		177.86	17,786.00	189.00	18,900.00	269.80	26,980.00	557.00	55,700.00	ı	v/q	195.00	19,500.00	277.24	27,724.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PKR: (WITH GST%)				462,528.50			251,266.00		16,860.00		67,502.50			-			126,900.00			-
B. P	rinting Stationery Items for PNSC SHIPS, (Wit	hout C	GST%))		•														
SR. #	ITEMS DESCRIPTION	U.O.M	QTY												T		1	1		
1	Deck Log Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 16½" x W 13", 200 Pages with printed Sequential Document Serial Numbers on each page (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	35	344.00	12,040.00		480.00	16,800.00	344.00	12,040.00	471.85	16,514.75	815.00	28,525.00	N	I/Q	466.00	16,310.00	669.00	23,415.00
2	Medical Log Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 8" x W 13", 200 pages each (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	35	267.25	9,353.75		300.00	10,500.00	344.00	12,040.00	267.25	9,353.75	570.00	19,950.00	N/Q		269.00	9,415.00	417.00	14,595.00
3	Compas Deviation Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 8" x W 13", 100 Pages each (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	50	163.85	8,192.50		270.00	13,500.00	227.00	11,350.00	163.85	8,192.50	455.00	22,750.00	N	/Q	219.00	10,950.00	357.00	17,850.00
4	Bilg & Ballast Pump Record Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 5½" x W 10", 50 pages each (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	60	91.75	5,505.00		180.00	10,800.00	130.00	7,800.00	91.75	5,505.00	385.00	23,100.00	N/Q		140.00	8,400.00	179.00	10,740.00
5	Gangway Visitor Register with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 8½" x W 13½", 100 pages each (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	25	240.00	6,000.00		300.00	7,500.00	240.00	6,000.00	286.75	7,168.75	455.00	11,375.00	N	/Q	352.00	8,800.00	359.00	8,975.00
6	Night Order Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 13½" x W 8½", 100 pages color shade both side printing with printed Sequential Document Serial Numbers on each page (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	35	332.00	11,620.00	NON RESPONSIVE BID	425.00	14,875.00	341.00	11,935.00	354.85	12,419.75	500.00	17,500.00	N,	/a	332.00	11,620.00	418.00	14,630.00



PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT / PRINTING OF STATIONERY ITEMS FOR PNSC BUILDING (H.O.) AND PNSC SHIPS FOR F.Y 2020-2021

SR. #	Bidder's Term's & Conditions			M/S A.D &	.D & COMPANY M/S NEW VISION		M/S SANIA PRINTERS		M/S WASA PRINTERS (PVT) LTD		M/S N.F.U INTERNATIONAL		M/S T.S.H ASSOCIATES		M/S ADNAN CORPORATION		M/S VORSON (PVT) LTD																																																								
1	N.T.N Certificate.					Not Submitted		Su	Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		omitted	Submitted		Submitted		Submitted																																																					
2	G.S.T Certificate.					Not Sub	mitted	Su	bmitted	Sub	mitted	Sul	omitted	Sub	omitted	Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted		Submitted Subm		ted Submitted	
3	Active Taxpayer List (A.T.L) From F.B.R.					Not Sub	mitted		ACTIVE	A	TIVE	-	CTIVE	A	CTIVE	^	CTIVE	A	CTIVE		ACTIVE																																																				
SR. #	ITEMS DESCRIPTION	U.O.M	QTY		ise Lowest nount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price Total Amount		Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount																																																				
7	Brige Note Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 13 x W 8%", 100 pages each, colour shade both sides printing with printed Sequential Document Serial Numbers on each page (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	35	290.00	10,150.00	38.		425.00	14,875.00	341.00	11,935.00	354.85	12,419 <mark>.</mark> 75	525.00	18,375.00	N/Q		N/Q		N/Q		290,00	10,150.00	417.00	14,595.00																																																
8	Engine Room Loog Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size I 13" x W 15"%, 100 Pages each both sides printing (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	35	352.00	12,320.00			495.00	17,325.00	490.00	17,150.00	479.70	16,789.50	815.00	28,525.00	N/Q		352.00	12,320.00	477.00	16,695.00																																																				
9	Engine Movement Log Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 8" x W 6½", 50 Pages each, colour shade both sides printing (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	50	115.00	5,750.00			198.00	9,900.00	180.00	9,000.00	139.55	6,977.50	468.00	23,400.00	N/Q		115.00	5,750.00	163.00	8,150.00																																																				
10	Propeller Book with PNSC name and Logo, Size L 5%" x W 8%", 50 Pages each, colour shade printing (As per PNSC sample)	Nos.	25	98.00	2,450.00			225.00	5,625.00	180.00	4,500.00	176.65	4,416.25	395.00	9,875.00		N/Q	98.00	2,450.00	154.00	3,850.00																																																				
-	TOTAL AMOUNT OF PKR: (WITHOUT GST%) for PNSC S	SHIPS			83,381.25						18,040.00		23,051.25		-		-		42,290.00																																																						

- 1 M/S NEW VISION is lowest for (04) Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR:251,266/- (Including Taxes).
- 2 M/S SANIA PRINTERS, is lowest for (02) Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 16,860/- (Including Taxes). and also lowest in (02) more Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 18,040/- (without GST). for (PNSC TANKER's)
- M/S WASA PRINTERS, is lowest for (01) Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 67,502.50/- (Including Taxes), and also lowest in (03) more Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 23,051/- (without GST), for (PNSC TANKER's)
- 4 M/S ADNAN CORPORATION is lowest for (01) Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 126,900/- (Including Taxes), and also lowest in (05) more Items, Total Quoted Amount is PKR: 42,290/- (without GST), for (PNSC TANKER's)

NOTE:

- It may please be noted that during examination of provided sample by Bidders, "A" Printing Stationery Items for PNSC Head Office, (With GST%) item at serial no. 03 and 04 are not upto the required sample, therefore item at serial no. 03 & 04 may please be excluded in subject Tender.
- it is intimated that item at serial no. 08 rates of two bidder found same, therefore Tender Committee called the samples from both suppliers, during the inspection of samples, paper quality of M/S New Vision is found better i.e. 81 grm paper where as weight of the sample paper provided by M/S Sania Printers is .73 grm only.Samples inclosed.

MEMBER TENDER COMMITTE

MEMBER TENDER COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN TENDER COMMITTEE